
A, Ry^ AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Box 480, Farmington, New Mexico 

, ,,„.,, p „ November 22, I960 

File:: B-2395-400.1 

Subject: Non-Standard. Gas Unit 
Dakota Producing Interval 
Dav Gas Unit No. 1 

Mr. A. L. Porter (2) 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 
This w i l l refer to Pan American Petroleum Corporation's 

Day Gas Unit No. 1 Dakota well located 990 feet from the south line 
and 1190 feet from the east line of Section 7, T-28-N, R-10-W, i n the 
Angels Peak Dakota Field, San Juan County, New Mexico.. 

In accordance with the administrative procedure outlined by 
Order No. R-1628-A, i t is respectfully requested that a non-standard 
gas unit comprising a l l of partial Section 7 and the W/2 W/2 of part i a l 
Section 8, T-28-N, R-10-W, a t o t a l of 321.95 acres, be established i n 
the Dakota producing interval for the Day Gas Unit No. 1. The attached 
copy of Form C-128 shows the proposed acreage dedication for the non­
standard unit. 

A. communitization agreement pertaining to a l l of part i a l 
Section 7 and the W/2 W/2 of partial Section 8, T-28-N, R-10-W, San 
Juan County, New Mexico, has been executed by a l l parties and forwarded 
to the United States Geological Survey for their handling and f i n a l 
approval. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

L. 0. Speer, Jr, %/'->—• Area Superintendent 

RMB: hh 
Attach. 

cc: Mr. John A. Anderson 
United States Geological Survey 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Mr. E. C. Arnold 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Aztec, New Mexico 



Fori.. : 57) M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M O N 

Well Loca t ion and Acreage Dedicat ion P la l 

Section A. 

Operator PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Well No. 1 Unit Letter P Section .__ 7 _ _ 

Located 9 9 0 Feet From _ t h e . SOUTH . L i n e , . 

G. L . Elevat ion * 

l^e aae 

County_ SAN JUAN 
Name of Producing Formation. DAKOTA 

Dat. OCTOBER n,_196C) 

DAYJSAS UNIT 
28 NORTH Range _ 10 .MEST̂ . NM PM 

Feet From „ _the EAST . Line 
Dedicated Acreage 321<,95 .Acres 

Pool ANGELS PEAK DAKOTA 
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage out l ined On the plat below? 

Yes No X « r 0 i o e reported l a t e r . 
2. I f the anawer to question one is " n o " , have the interests of a l l the owners been consol idated by communi t iza t ion 

agreement or otherwise? Yes X No . If answer is " y e s " . Type of Conso l ida t ion . Well t o be 
d r i l l e d on lease basis. Unit instruments being circulated for communitization. 

3. If the answer to question two is " n o " , l i s t a l l the owners and their respect ive interests below: 

Company Owner 

Pan American Petroleum Corp. 
Three States Natural Cas Co. 

PaCSA Maturr.l Gas Cc„ 

Percent of Unit 

29.845 ) 
14-922 ) 
.14.-922.. ) 

Land Description (short Sections) 

_Lots_ 4 andSWA SW/4 Section 8 
Lots 1 & 2 and S/2 SE/4 Section 7 

Southern Union Gas Co. 
Refs GLO plat dated 19 JUly 1915 
Seotion B . 

T h i a is to ce r t i fy that the information 

in Section A above is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and be l ie f . 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation 

R. M„ Bauer, 

.40.311. ) Lots 3, 4, & 5 and SE/4 SW/4 Section 7 

Note: A l l di <*' I H O P » must be from outer boundaries of sec t ion . 

Acreage dedication in accordance with 
Provisions of Order No. R-1628-A establishing 
administrative procedure for approval of non­
standard Dakota gas unit. 
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Farmington, New Mexico 

T h i s is to ce r t i f y that the above piat was prepared from f i e l d notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision and that, the same are true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge and be l ie f . 

Date Surveyed _ . 2 4 - J f i n U a r 3 L - 1 9 6 f J I 

; istered Profess ional Engineer and/or Land Sur 

James P. Lease 
.ngi neer and/or Land OUJVMSX 

N. Mexo Regn No. 1463 



FORM .52 2-57, -

. f=AH /AIMER/CAN .PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

\ . Box 430, F&mingtori;, /.lew'Mexico-
• C .'/'V :'.̂ :KoyeonWep 22,-, 1960//,/. 'i -

F i le : : -400.1 

.,Subject: -Non^iaridird; Gas. UnitV ,: 

-. Dakota '.iPiH^uc2h-g:;Inter*)B -̂
;.: v;>';.;; ••. v • •' :%y•^W•^I4t•i^Oi^i;^/•'.;•'^;:^ 

/ Mr.f A. L.'vPor1i^..:(2^';': ;V-_'.. ' -.1',.;;;/V *V •; -Vf.. Vv '"V •• VV"' \ . 
New Mexie^ ,."V-VV /V.'VVvV-V' v '' •-••/• • 
Box 871V • vi.- - \ -.,';''.'•* • . V-_.;>. ;>„•;. f i-::;V

rî ,̂f::X;c--VV'
?;' ' V-.V : •' .V ; 

- Santa Fey-; WewiMexi^: -:.VV

V '•/'•'•.' V • V ̂•••VV'v-; V'\̂  

'.Dear;Sirj:

:;.VV/• '... v V ' .V'Vf;'.V '• ~ :\ #'Vvv--\;V:;;;;,vV-V' ;'V j..;' " 

• V'-'v V V --"Ehls. wi i l / ; refer ' / t©, iW'American 7 /^ •"''•'••.•• 
.Day.Oas,.lJnii' N.O.-.1 v^^a"^'ll ' ' i6cated',^90^f ieet' from-the South lin© '" 
..and;1190, feef: fiom^kel-east^ine- of, Section\y';-' :$-2&&'£ &-l©-^, -in the' 
• Angels••feak: Dakota'- FieM^Saiv Juan. .Gpurity '̂Mow : I & X £ G Q ; v f i.'.V: • - . . 

: > VV.::In;^G6rdanC:e' with the 3dmin'is^^ 
. Order-ifo.; R41S28-A/'it,, is respectfully : revested*ihat -a ^'on-standard 
gas un i t ' comprising; i l l ; of par t ia l ;Sect£diuf andV'the W/S^/s'n'f -partial 
Section. .8, T-28-K, R - I G ^ . a : to la l of -"32iw9l;acres,Vbe' establlshed: i n • 
the Dakota producing ^ . t e r r a l ^ r the Day; .Gas; tJiiif H6v ^vXThe-.;attacheI 
copy- o t . F p v M . . - B % & r a the proposed acreage dedicatidn.' fb^ribhe-'non- < 
standard' uniit.£ -'';V-^/;;V;s* ,-^y;,;:^>- .vvVv VV/Vv'; - . A / f d Vv '"' /• '̂•". 

' v v/ ' V*-;eoiMmM^^ 
Section 7. and' the .W/2' • W/2 -of partial^Ssction %'; T - 2 $ ^ . 'H^IO-W,. San 

vJuan County, Mew Mexico^" has been executed/.by, a l l ; pa-rtiea' ank, forwarded 
to the -United "States. Gebiogicali-S f i n a l ' - • 
approval.. •;.. •„"_ />• v >.-;•:; •.- >';.• * - - : ' ' . ' v ' f ' % % 'V' 'VV:;V/V^ ; . ' . : - ! ' •• •; 

V-'•' ;;V ""'•„ '''; V"'-' :V-' V'/; ' V ' , / ; : ' v ^o^s ' tv-ery- t r i i^ , 'v'vV' 7 '^'--V-

' v. v. ,.-V;V-;; '̂••;y:':^%:̂ z'f\ • ^ :^K^^.? ;-^v 
':}• L . .'0..-\'-Sp îpy1i

:?-ft';;:'' V-
.' Ar.ea Superijiteiident 

MB:.hh;;--:,; :;--\V'V;;v>'V-
.AttachV '/V;' ;. ' v • ; . - . % V ' 

ccs Mr.;' Jofe-:A.i'.A'ndersbnv;'-''^ -. 
;., United. State's. 6#6lp'gl"b.4lVSTi.ryey; 

;-^-;/-:So$W0ll,,.NeW^M'e^c;d;v .̂-' 
';V;:'VV:Mr.,:B.:'C.'Arnold;V'V 
- ' •• Nev? Mexico O i l Qohser^rat 
•••; V - Aztec /New' Kfexic^r ; ••' -• 



For;,, I ' . l j J td -57) 

Section A. 

~W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M O N 

Well Loca t ion and Acreage Dedicat ion F la t 

Date OCTOBER 11, I960 

Op»ratn, PAH AMERICAN PETROLEUM CQRPORATION 
Well No. 1 Uni t Letter P Section _.. _ 7 . 

Located _ __9S8L 
Feet b rom. _t£e_. SOUTH Line, 

County_ 

SAN JUAN G. L . Elevat ion * 

Le aae. DAY GAS UNIT 

Name of Producing Formation. DAKOTA 

_ T n w , M i O 2 6 NORTH Range 1 0 WEST, NMPM 

1190 b eet b rom . the EAST L ine 
Dedicated Acreage _ 321.95 A ere s 
P o o l ANGELS PEAK DAKOTA 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage out l ined on the pla t below? 

Yes No—X -sfo v j e reported l a t e r . 
2. I f the answer to question one is " n o " , have the interests of a l l the owners been consol idated by communit izat ion 

agreement or otherwise? Yes X No . If answer is " y e s " , Type of Conso l ida t ion . W e l l t o b e 

d r i l l e d on lease basis. Unit instruments being circulated for communitization. 
3. I f the answer to question two i s " n o " , l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Company Owner Percent of Unit Land Description (Short Sections) 

Pan American Petroleum Corp. 
Three States Natural Gas Co. 
F.i Pa3» Natural Ga3 Oo. 

29.845 
14.922 

.14.-922.. 

Lots_ 4 and SW$» SW/4 Section S 
L o t s ' l & 2"and S/2 SE/4 Section 7 

Southern Union Gas Co. 
Ref; GLO p la t dated 19 JUly 1915 
Section B . 

T h i a is to ce r t i fy that the information 

in Section A above is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and be l ie f . 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation 

R. M0 Bauer. Jr„ I ^ M f S ^ u ^ - i A 
(Representative) 

Box 487, Farmington, Mew Mexico 
(Address) 

-40»3ll_ ) Lots 3, 4, & 5 and SE/4 SW/4 Section 7 

Note: A l l di."'->no«s must be from outer boundaries of sec t ion . 

Acreage dedication in accordance with 
Provisions of Order No. R-1628-A establishing 
administrative procedure for approval of non- N 

standard Dakota gas unit. 
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Farmington, New Mexico 

T h i s is to ce r t i f y that the above plat was prepared from f i e l d notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision and that, the same are true and correct to the best, 

of my knowledge and bel ief . 

Date S u r v e y e d _ . 2 4 - J - S l U a r 3 L l 9 i O _ 

Registered Profess ional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 

James P. Lees© N. Mex0 Reg. No. 1463 


